APPENDIX - VIII

PROFORMA REGARDING SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION CONDITION CERTIFICATE

294 No.

Date : 30-04-2024

It is certified that an inspection team headed by <u>Dr. J. S. Dulera. Chief</u> <u>District Health Officer</u> from <u>DEPT. OF HEALTH, DIST. PANCHAYAT BHARUCH.</u> inspected the RUNGTA VIDHYA BHAVAN, Near Rotary Club, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Dist. Bharuch - 392001, Gujarat. on <u>03-05-2024</u> and found that the RUNGTA VIDHYA BHAVAN, Near Rotary Club, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bharuch - 392001, Gujarat. has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt.

The above valid for a period upto 31-12-2024.



Signature with Seal Name: Dr. J. S. Dulera Designation: CDHO

To.

Principal,

RUNGTA VIDHYA BHAVAN Near Rotary Club, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Dist. Bharuch - 392001, Gujarat.

BHARUCH MUNICIPALITY, BHARUCH

Nr. CIVIL HOSPITAL, STATION ROAD, BHARUCH (STD CODE-02642) (O) 220143, 243525 (F) 241753 email : np_bharuch@yahoo.co.in

Ref. No. 201221 23

Date : 26 /04/2024

Safe Drinking Water and Sanitary condition Certificate

It is certified that an inspection by Mr. Yuvrajsinh N Sayaniya, Chief sanitary Inspector from DEPT, OF SANITAION, BHARUCH MUNICIPALITY, BHARUCH inspected the **RUNGTA VIDYA BHAVAN, BHARUCH Near Rotary Club, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bharuch – 392001 Gujarat** on Dtd. 26-04-2024 and found that the RUNGTA VIDHYA BHAVAN, BHARUCH has safe drinking water facilities forthe students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienicsanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the norms prescribedby the Central/State/U.T Govt.

The above valid for a period upto 31-12-2024.

Signature with Seal



Harish Agraval Chief Officer Bharuch Municipality Bharuch.

To.

Principal, RUNGTA VIDYA BHAVAN, BHARUCH Near Rotary Club, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bharuch 392001, Gujarat

GEOTECHNIC RESEARCH

SOIL & MATERIAL TESTING LABORATORY

ISO 9001-2015 COMPANY

Test Report No. : GGR/B/WA/9186/03/202	23-24	F	Report Generate Date	e: 07-03-2024
Name of Client : Rungta Vidhya Bhavan Address : Station Road, Bharuch Name of Consultant :				544
Project Site :			Start Start	
Name of Work :				
Date of Sample Receipt : 06-03-2024 Condition of Sample : Satisfactory Letter Reference No. : Letter No. : Nil, Dated : (Sample Source/Brand : RO Water.	06-03-2024			
S Specification : IS : 10500 : 2012		Method of Tes	st : Part of IS	: 3025
- A - A 	Physical T	est Results		
Sr. No. Types of Test	_	Method of Test	Test Result	Réquirement as Pe IS : 10500 : 2012
Colur, Hazen Unit			Colour Less	5.0 Max.
2.0 Odour		IST: 3025 Part-5	Odour Less	Unobjectionable
3.0 Turbidity, NTU		IS: 3025 Part-10	0.784	1.0 Max.
э (4.0.) (рН		15 : 3025 Part-11, Parts-	7.813	6.50 - 8.50
5.0 Total Alkalinity as Calcium Carbonate	mg/	IS 3025 Part-23	120.0	200.0 Max.
6.0 Jotal Hardness (as CaCO ₃)	_mg/i_	IS: 3025 Part-21	131.0	200.0 Max.
Calcium (as Ca)	mg/i	IS : 3025 Part-40	34.0	75.0 Max.
8.05 Magnesium (as Mg)	mg/l	IS : 3025 Part-46	29.0	30.0 Max.
9.0 Chloride (as Cl)	mg/l	IS : 3025 Part-32	128.0	250.0 Max.
40.0= Sulphate (as SO4)	mg/l	IS : 3025 Part-24	121.0	200.0 Max.
Fluoride (as F)	mg/l	IS : 3025 Part-60	0.79	1.0 Max.
12.05 Nitrate (as NO ₃)	mg/l	IS : 3025 Part-34	Absent	45.0 Max.
Total Dissolved Solids	mg/l	IS : 3025 Part-16	133.0	500.0 Max.
Remark The Water is FIT for Drinking purpose as per	IS : 10500:2012.	Geolechn		
Checked by : Mr. Raj Nigudkar Designation : Quality Manager.		Charuchell	Authorised Sig Devenshi Inv (Director)	Aut
The Sample were Submitted by Customer. The Sample were Submitted by Customer. The Customer. The Results Relate Only to the Samples Te The Test Report Shall Not be Reproduced	sted.	Report * thout Written Approval o	f the GGR.	
v.gayatrigeotech.in				
500 56			AGSI	



Siddhi Green Excellence PRIVATE LIMITED

TEST REPORT

Issue	ed to	/DW/MAR/2024/01 Date of Issue : 07-03-2024 M/s. RUNGTA VIDHYA BHAVAN					
Address		RUNGTA VIDHYA BHAWAN, STATION ROAD, BHARUCH					
Sample Details		Sample 1		Total No. of sample received	1		
Type of sample Drinking V		Water Sample	Date of Sampling	06-03-2024			
Sample ID M-65		64-DW-01	Date of Receipt	06-03-2024			
Sample Qty. & Packing		100 mL in sterilised bottle		Date of Analysis start	06-03-2024		
Batch No./Lot No.		Not Specified		Date of Completion	07-03-2024		
Sampled by		Client					
Sam	pling Plan & Sampl	ing method used	: As per SC/LAB/01				
				PERMISSIBLE LIMIT AS PER	RESULTS		
SR. NO.	PARAMETERS	UNIT	TEST METHOD	IS:10500:2012 (DRINKING WATER)	SAMPLE 1		
1	Total Coliform	CFU/100 mL	IS 15185:2016	Shall not be detected in any 100 mL sample	Absent /100mL		
2	E.coli	CFU/100 mL	IS 15185:2016	Shall not be detected in any 100 mL sample	Absent /100mL		

Additions to, deviations, or exclusions from the method: None

Results from external providers, if any:None

Any other remarks: Sample received from Gayatri geotechnic research

Abbreviations Used: CFU- Colony Forming Unit

Verified By

ps.

Mrs.K. P.Shah/ Mc M.Shah

Notes : 1. Test results shall be referred to the tested sample(s) only and applicable parameter(s) only. . 03 2. Permissible limits if mentioned in report are given by customer and included in the report upon request by customer and upon request by customer an

3. Certificates of accreditation are available on lab's website with period of validity. If non-accredited parameters are analysed, their results are given on next page.

For SIDDHI GREEN EXO

RE

4. The opinions and interpretations if mentioned in report are given upon request by customer and based upon material and information supplied by customer.

5. Perishable samples will be disposed after testing, For microbiological tests, if retest of sample is desired for any test/s, it is recommended to send duplicate sealed samples in sterile containers with adequate quantity.

6. Laboratory has a complaint redressal system. Discrepancies if any in the test report must be brought to notice within 7 days of issue of test report.

7. This report shall not be used as evidence in the court of law and shall not be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of Siddhi Green Excellence Pvt. Ltd.

*** End of Report *** Page 1 of 1

Format No.: SC/LAB/F/Report-11 Issue No. :01 Issue Date: 30-06-2020 Revision No : 01 Revision Date : 09-04-2022

	www.siddhigreen.com
GUJARAT'S 1ST PLATINUM CERTIFIED NEW GREEN INTERIORS BY IGBC	: Regd. Office : "Kamal Arcade - The Vertical Sunclock" Comm. Plot No. C-3/3, GIDC Station Road, Ankleshwar - 393 002. Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat State, (India). Tele. : 02646 - 224805, 223805 E-mail : siddhi.ank@gmail.com

: Dahej Off. : "SANSKARAVENUE" Shop No. GF 37, P.O. Jolva, Ta. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch. Tele : 02641 - 254041

TD.